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No. 590, A.] 	 [Published August 8, 1947. 

CHAPTER 505. 

AN ACT to amend 20.33 (4) and (10) of the statutes, as created 
by chapter 332 (Bill No. 198, A.), laws of 1947, relating to 
vocational rehabilitation of the disabled, and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.33 (4) and (10) of the statutes, as crated by chapter 332 
(Bill No. 198, A.), laws of 1947, is amended to read : 

20.33 (4) Annually, beginning July I, 1947, * * * $125,000 
as state aid, and in addition thereto all moneys received from the 
federal government for this purpose; for the promotion, opera-
tion, and administration of a program of vocational rehabilita-
tion of persons disabled in industry or otherwise, for necessary 
administrative expenditures, and for any other purposes neces-
sary in carrying out the provisions of section 41.71. 

(10) Annually, beginning July 1, 1947, * * * $35,000 as state 
aid, and in addition such moneys as may be made available by 
the federal government, for the promotion, operation, and ad-
ministration of a vocational rehabilitation program for severely 
handicapped and homebound persons, and others, for necessary 
administrative expenditures, and for any other purposes neces-
sary in carrying out the provisions of section 41.71 (12). 

Approved July 30, 1947. 

No. 15, S.] 	 [Puhlished August 8, 1947. 

CHAPTER 506. 

AN ACT to amend 61.05, 231.28, 236.17, 268.24, 272.31 (1) 
and (2) and 296.42 of the statutes, relating to the publication 
of legal notices and to make the practice more uniform. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 61.05 of the statutes is amended to read: 
61.05 NOTICE; PUBLICATION. If there be a newspaper 

printed within such territory, such notice shall be printed 
therein once in each week for * * * 8 consecutive weeks pre- 


